
 

     Friday 6th June 2025    
 
Dear Parents, 
We have had another lovely week here at school and the children were super excited  
this morning for their trip! How wonderful to be spending the day at Alnwick Gardens. 
Our Forest School Club has also been a bit hit this week and lots of children were keen to 
be involved; thank you to Mr Short for running these sessions! 
 

 
 

Dates for the Diary 

Thursday 12th June: Year 3 Taster Morning @ HMS 
Tuesday 17th June: Year 4 leavers service @ Newcastle 
Cathedral, all day  
Wednesday 25th June: Year 4 Rounders Event, afternoon @ 
HMS  
Tuesday 1st July: Whole School Sports Day, all morning 

Wednesday 2nd July: Lego League Event in school, afternoon 

Saturday 5th July: School Fayre, 10.00-12.00 
Tuesday 8th July: All schools transfer day. Pupils to be taken to 
HMS/ CMS by parents and collected at the end of the day. 

Friday 18th July: Leavers Church Service, 9.15-10.15 @ St Helen's 

Church 

Friday 18th July: Whole School Picnic Lunch. 
Friday 18th July: School Closes @ 1.30pm for the half term 
holidays. 
 

 

 

 



 
 
 

 
 

Please Note – School will close at 1.30pm on the last day of the term (Friday 18th July) 
        
                     Our new school year begins Tuesday 2nd September 2025 

 

 
Year 3 Taster Morning – HMS 

 
On Thursday 12th July, the children in Year 3 will 

be visiting HMS for a ‘Taster’ morning.  
 

The children will be involved in a range of 
activities including: PE, DT, Science and 
Forest School and there will be juice and 
biscuits available at the end of the morning.  
 
 

Have a lovely weekend everyone! 
 

Mrs Hayward 

😊 

 
Our Year 4 Leavers’ 

Service 
will take place on 
Friday 18th July 

 
(9.15am-10.15am) 

 
@ St Helen's Church 

 
 

All welcome! 
  


